



WEB COPY



**W.P.No.7191 of 2024**  
**and W.M.P.No.8042 of 2024**

**Dr. D. NAGARJUN, J.**

Both sides present.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent requested for short accommodation for filing the counter affidavit.

3. List the matter on 08.07.2024.

4. Interim stay already granted by this Court is extended till then.

12.06.2024

jai